Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Fuel
journal homepage: www.elsevier.com/locate/fuel
Full Length Article
The effect of Aluminum oxide nanoparticles addition with Jojoba methyl
ester-diesel fuel blend on a diesel engine performance, combustion and
emission characteristics
Ahmed I. El-Seesy⁎, Ali M.A. Attia, Hesham M. El-Batsh

Kannan et al. [39] examined the effects of ferric chloride (FeCl3)
Nomenclature
ASTM American Society for Testing and Materials
ATDC after top dead center
CA crank angle, degree
CO carbon monoxide, ppm
D100 pure diesel oil
EGT exhaust gas temperature, °C
EVC exhaust valve closed
EVO exhaust valve opened
hc heat transfer coefficient, w/m2.k
IVC inlet valve closed
Al2O3 Aluminum oxide
JME Jojoba methyl ester
JB20D blended fuel containing 20% JME+80% D100
JB20D10A blended fuel (JB20D)+10mg/l of Aluminum oxide
JB20D20A blended fuel (JB20D)+20mg/l of Aluminum oxide
JB20D30A blended fuel (JB20D)+30mg/l of Aluminum oxide
JB20D40A blended fuel (JB20D)+40mg/l of Aluminum oxide
JB20D50A blended fuel (JB20D)+50mg/l of Aluminum oxide
N engine speed, rpm
NOx nitrogen oxides, ppm
p instantaneous cylinder pressure, bar
T mean gas temperature, K